## Dr. Eng. Mohammed Saif A. A. Al-Kuwari



## **Vice-Chairman of the National Human Rights Committee**

Dr. Al-Kuwari holds a PhD in Civil Engineering – Concrete and Asphalt, from Cairo University. Dr. Al-Kuwari is an Assistant Undersecretary, the Director of Environmental and Municipal Studies Institute, Vice-Chairman of the National Human Rights Committee and member of the Governance Committee of the Asia Pacific Forum (APF). In 2014, Dr. Mohamed was awarded an international ambassador for social responsibility of the CSR Regional Network and United Nations Commissioner for Evangelization of the United Nations goals for sustainable development 2030. It also awarded the Scientific Efficiency Award for Sustainable Development. In 2018, Dr. Al-Kuwari was appointed a member of the Advisory Board of Global Carbon Trust (GCT).

Dr. Al-Kuwari authored 16 books and contributed 12 scientific and technical research papers in the fields of materials engineering, buildings, environment and construction specifications and other related areas. He was also invited to speak in more than 40 venues ranging from technical lectures to general public awareness seminars.